York () -vs- Western ()
10/21/2023 at Western

gate: 1706 %'13/@023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total

tart: 7:

Time: 1:53 York 9 9 L 1

Attendance: 164 Western 2 0 0 2

Location: Western YRK: Taylor Coward (1)

WES: Haylie Kirkpatrick (1); Alyssa Wouda (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK WES
1st 5:03 WES Haylie Kirkpatrick Alyssa Wouda, Madelaine DesRosiers EV 0 1
1st 18:33 WES Alyssa Wouda Kate Martin, Emma Campbell EV 0 2
3rd  0:52 YRK Taylor Coward Alexa Giantsopoulos, Jillian Milligan EV 1 2

York Power Plays Western Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:29 09:31 0 1 -- 2nd 04:21 15:39 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 -- 2nd 05:54 19:25 33:31 0 1 --
3rd 20:00 0 0 -- 49:10 0 1 0/2
29:31 0 1 0/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WES Gabrielle Lehoux 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:29 PP
2nd YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 4:21 PP
2nd YRK Ilena Ricker-Singh 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 5:54 PP
2nd YRK Jillian Milligan 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 12:45 PP
2nd WES Alyssa Wouda 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 14:50 PP
3rd YRK Sydney Hiltz 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 3:19 PP
3rd WES Alyssa Wouda 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 19:25 PP




York 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

Sara McLennan
Kaitlyn Teixeira
Trynity Turner
Ilena Ricker-Singh
Natalie Mamone
Sydney Paulson
Julia Cuccia

Abby Hicks

Olivia De Ciantis
Alexa Giantsopoulos
Sydney Hiltz
Taylor Coward
Jillian Milligan

Lola Massey
Julianna Duma

Ava Ricker-Singh
Lexy Anonech
Sasha Brucker
Emma Wedgewood
Dominique Chuaqui

o

Western 2

Pos #

Totals

Player

HOOOOOOOOH OOOOOOOOOOOoO|

NOOOOOOoOOH+H OOHFH OOOOOOOO Oo|(»X
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

5
8
10
15
16
17
19
22
24
28
34
37
40
a4
49
51
55
58
71
77

Avry Pedersen
Kate Martin

Leah Barnard
Arnica Bulmer
Janique LaBoissere
Alana Tymochko
Kate Suitor

Haylie Kirkpatrick
Elizabeth Gauthier
Liliana Kastelic
Emma Thomas
Alyssa Wouda
Brooke Vaccari
Emma Mccarthy
Emma Catalano
Adeline Kristoff

Madelaine DesRosiers

Gabrielle Lehoux
Emma Campbell
Emily Ignagni

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

m
=2

NOOOOOOOO+H OO0 OKFH OO0OO0OOOOoOOoO|m

Tota

AlOH O OOOOFH OOOOOOOOOUHR OoO|P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

29 Emma Wedgewood

35 Dominique Chuaqui

0:00

L 59:20

12

26

40 Brooke Vaccari 0:00
49 Emma Catalano W  60:00

24

Totals

N[N O(>O

York Faceoffs

oo o

0 (00 O |=

12

(O O |W

oo ©o|o

26

=R
m
=2

oo O
|00 O |~

Totals

Western Faceoffs

(o O|N

0 (00 O |W

oo ©o|o

24



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2

1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2
1-2

Period #1 Plays
[05:03] GOAL by WES Haylie Kirkpatrick (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alyssa Wouda and Madelaine DesRosiers, On ice for WES: ,
On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
York 0, Western 1
[10:29] Penalty on Gabrielle Lehoux WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP YRK [10:29] Start power play for YRK.

[18:33] GOAL by WES Alyssa Wouda, Assist by Kate Martin and Emma Campbell, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 2 for season.

York 0, Western 2

Period #2 Plays
PP
WES [1 Gabrielle Lehoux (WES) penalty complete.

PP
WES [1 End power play for YRK.

[04:21] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [04:21] Start power play for WES.

[05:54] Penalty on Ilena Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [05:54] Start power play for WES.

[12:45] Penalty on Jillian Milligan YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [12:45] Start power play for WES.

[14:50] Penalty on Alyssa Wouda WES 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
Period #3 Plays

PP YRK [] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] Ilena Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] End power play for WES.

PP YRK [] Jillian Milligan (YRK) penalty complete.

PP YRK [] Start power play for YRK.

PP YRK [] Alyssa Wouda (WES) penalty complete.

PP YRK [] End power play for YRK.

[00:52] GOAL by YRK Taylor Coward, Assist by Alexa Giantsopoulos and Jillian Milligan, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: ,
goal number 1 for season.

York 1, Western 2
[03:19] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [03:19] Start power play for WES.

[19:25] Penalty on Alyssa Wouda WES 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

PP
WES [19:25] End power play for WES.

PP
WES []1 Start power play for YRK.
Period #0 Plays

PP YRK [] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] Alyssa Wouda (WES) penalty complete.
PP YRK [] End power play for YRK.



