York () -vs- Western () 10/21/2023 at Western

Date: 10/21/2023 Start: 7:00PM Time: 1:53 Attendance: 164 Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	0	0	1	1
Western	2	0	0	2

YRK: Taylor Coward (1) WES: Haylie Kirkpatrick (1); Alyssa Wouda (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	YRK	WES
1st	5:03	WES	Haylie Kirkpatrick	Alyssa Wouda, Madelaine DesRosiers	EV	0	1
1st	18:33	WES	Alyssa Wouda	Kate Martin, Emma Campbell	EV	0	2
3rd	0:52	YRK	Taylor Coward	Alexa Giantsopoulos, Jillian Milligan	EV	1	2

York Power Plays

Western Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	 Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	10:29		09:31	0	1		2nd	04:21		15:39	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0		2nd	05:54	19:25	33:31	0	1	
3rd			20:00	0	0					49:10	0	1	0/2
			29:31	0	1	0/3							

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WES	Gabrielle Lehoux	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:29	PP
2nd	YRK	Alexa Giantsopoulos	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	4:21	PP
2nd	YRK	Ilena Ricker-Singh	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	5:54	PP
2nd	YRK	Jillian Milligan	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	12:45	PP
2nd	WES	Alyssa Wouda	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	14:50	PP
3rd	YRK	Sydney Hiltz	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	3:19	PP
3rd	WES	Alyssa Wouda	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	19:25	PP

Individual

York 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Sara McLennan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Kaitlyn Teixeira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Trynity Turner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Ilena Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Natalie Mamone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Sydney Paulson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Julia Cuccia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Abby Hicks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Olivia De Ciantis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Alexa Giantsopoulos	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Sydney Hiltz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Taylor Coward	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Jillian Milligan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Lola Massey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Julianna Duma	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Ava Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Lexy Anonech	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Sasha Brucker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Emma Wedgewood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Dominique Chuaqui	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Western 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Avry Pedersen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Kate Martin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	10	Leah Barnard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	15	Arnica Bulmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	16	Janique LaBoissere	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Alana Tymochko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	19	Kate Suitor	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Haylie Kirkpatrick	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	24	Elizabeth Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	28	Liliana Kastelic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	34	Emma Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	37	Alyssa Wouda	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
4	40	Brooke Vaccari	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	44	Emma Mccarthy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	49	Emma Catalano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
į	51	Adeline Kristoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
į	55	Madelaine DesRosiers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Į	58	Gabrielle Lehoux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	71	Emma Campbell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	77	Emily Ignagni	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

York Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

		De		G						Tota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	ΕN	1	2	3	0	I
29	Emma Wedgewood		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Dominique Chuaqui	L	59:20	2	0	8	12	6	0	26
	Totals			2	0	8	12	6	0	26

		De		G						lota
#	Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	3	0	
40	Brooke Vaccari		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
49	Emma Catalano	W	60:00	1	0	8	8	8	0	24
	Totals			1	0	8	8	8	0	24

York Faceoffs Western Faceoffs

Western Goalkeeping

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:03] GOAL by WES Haylie Kirkpatrick (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alyssa Wouda and Madelaine DesRosiers, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 0, Western 1
0-1 0-1	PP YRK	[10:29] Penalty on Gabrielle Lehoux WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [10:29] Start power play for YRK.
0-1		[18:33] GOAL by WES Alyssa Wouda, Assist by Kate Martin and Emma Campbell, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
		York 0, Western 2
		Period #2 Plays
0-2	PP WES	[] Gabrielle Lehoux (WES) penalty complete.
0-2	PP WES	[] End power play for YRK.
0-2	PP	[04:21] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2	WES	[04:21] Start power play for WES. [05:54] Penalty on Ilena Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
0-2 0-2	WES	[05:54] Start power play for WES. [12:45] Penalty on Jillian Milligan YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WES	[12:45] Start power play for WES.
0-2		[14:50] Penalty on Alyssa Wouda WES 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
		Period #3 Plays
0-2	PP YRK	[] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
0-2		[] Ilena Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.
0-2		[] End power play for WES.
0-2 0-2		[] Jillian Milligan (YRK) penalty complete.
0-2		[] Start power play for YRK. [] Alyssa Wouda (WES) penalty complete.
0-2		[] End power play for YRK.
0-2		[00:52] GOAL by YRK Taylor Coward, Assist by Alexa Giantsopoulos and Jillian Milligan, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 1, Western 2
1-2	DD	[03:19] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP WES	[03:19] Start power play for WES.
1-2		[19:25] Penalty on Alyssa Wouda WES 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP WES	[19:25] End power play for WES.
1-2	PP WES	[] Start power play for YRK.
		Period #0 Plays
1-2	PP YRK	[] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP YRK	[] Alyssa Wouda (WES) penalty complete.
1 2	DD VDV	[] End newer play for VDV

1-2

PP YRK [] End power play for YRK.